

¢

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9303-9305 OF 2012

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 10-11 of 2013

(Prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No. 2570 of 2013

(Prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. NOS. 9303-9305/2012

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent states that the directions issued by the Court have now been complied with by the appellant, subject to the outcome of the stay application.

...2/-

:2:

Let the appeals be set down for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2013.

C.A.NOS. 10-11/2013 AND C.A. NO.2570/2013

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 9303-9305 of 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER

