

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14027-14028/2015

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. Neswara Rao, Adv.

For M/s. M. Rambabu & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Rohinton Fali Nariman, J) is not a Member.(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER