

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 14027-28 OF 2015

Haryana Power Generation Corporation Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission
& Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28.10.2016, When the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

"C.A. Nos. 14027-14028/2015

**Service report in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been received in C.A. No. 14027/2015. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.
List again on 29.11.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh particulars and has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in the matter so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s M. Rambabu & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR