

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).9303-9305/2012

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMMISSION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TATA POWER COMPANY LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only I.A. Nos. 224603/2024 in Civil Appeal Nos.10-11 of 2013 and
I.A. No. 224598/2024 in Civil Appeal No. 2570 of 2013 is listed)

WITH

C.A. Nos.10-11/2013 (XVII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 224603/2024
IA No. 224603/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. Nos. 2570/2013 (XVII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 224598/2024
IA No. 224598/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 29-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Lata Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Samkirt Rao, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.224603/2024 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10-11 OF 2013, I.A. NO. 224598/2024 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2570 OF 2013

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER**

**(KIRAN BHANDARI)
BRANCH OFFICER**